
Ride Free on 
Metrolink  
the Swallows

to 
see

SWALLOWS’  DAY PARADE AND MERCADO
Saturday,  March 24,  2012

JOIN US FOR A KICK-OFF EVENT
at Orange Metrolink Station

194 N. Atchison Street, Orange, CA 92866

FREE Metrolink tickets to the first 100 people
FREE food provided by Ruby’s Diner 
and Streamliner Lounge
FREE live music by Headshine
FREE prizes and giveaways

Free ticket distribution starts at 8:30 a.m.
Train to San Juan Capistrano departs at 10:08 a.m.

Ride Metrolink to the San Juan Capistrano Station. Then 
take a short walk to the Swallows’ Day Parade and Mercado.

Visit octa.net/swallows for details.
If you can’t make the event in Orange, you can still take 
Metrolink to San Juan Capistrano for the Parade and Mercado. 
For only $10 you can buy a Metrolink Weekend pass and use 
it all weekend! For more information, go to octa.net/oclink.

SATURDAY, MARCH 24, 2012



HOW TO GET THERE BY TRAIN
To the Swallows’ Day Parade

For more schedules and information, visit octa.net/swallows

Follow us on Twitter
twitter.com/ocmetrolinknews

Become a fan on Facebook
facebook.com/ocmetrolink

Board Metrolink train 859 at the station nearest to 
you. Check the schedules below.
Metrolink train 859 arrives in San Juan Capistrano 
station at 10:40 a.m.
From the station, walk to the parade and Mercado in 
the Town Center Park, on El Camino Real just off 
Ortega Highway.
The Swallows’ Day Parade begins promptly at 11 a.m.; 
hours for the Mercado street fair and marketplace 
are from 9 a.m. to 5 p.m.

Walk back to the San Juan Capistrano 
Metrolink station.
Take train 663 or 860 from San Juan 
Capistrano to stations north and east.

Returning Home

To San Juan Capistrano IEOC Line: 859

San Bernardino 8:55 a.m.

Riverside-Downtown 9:15 a.m.

Riverside-La Sierra 9:26 a.m.

North Main Corona 9:35 a.m.

West Corona 9:42 a.m.

Anaheim Canyon 10:01 a.m.

Orange L10:08 a.m.

Santa Ana L10:13 a.m.

Tustin L10:19 a.m.

Irvine L10:26 a.m.

Laguna Niguel/Mission Viejo L10:35 a.m.

San Juan Capistrano L10:40 a.m.

Return Trip OC Line: 663 IEOC Line: 860

San Juan Capistrano 2:40 p.m. 5:05 p.m.

Laguna Niguel/Mission Viejo 2:45 p.m. 5:10 p.m.

Irvine 2:54 p.m. 5:19 p.m.

Tustin 3:00 p.m. 5:25 p.m.

Santa Ana 3:06 p.m. 5:32 p.m.

Orange 3:11 p.m. 5:37 p.m.

Anaheim Canyon 5:44 p.m.

West Corona L6:04 p.m.

North Main Corona L6:11 p.m.

Riverside-La Sierra L6:20 p.m.

Riverside-Downtown L6:31 p.m.

San Bernardino 7:05 p.m.


